DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE
AIR FORCE RESERVE COMMAND

20 November 2020
MEMORANDUM FOR ALL MILITARY PERSONNEL SECTIONS

FROM: AFRC/CC
555 Robins Parkway
Robins AFB GA 31098-1635

SUBJECT: AY21-22 Reserve Developmental Education Designation Board Results

1. The AY21-22 Reserve Developmental Education Designation Board (RDEDB) was held
26 October — 30 October, 2020 at HQ Air Reserve Personnel Center, Buckley AFB, Colorado.
During the proceedings, the RDEDB designated students to attend in-residence Intermediate
Developmental Education and Senior Developmental Education Courses for Academic Year
2021-2022. An alphabetical list by last name of Air Force Reserve selects and alternates is
attached. There is no order of merit.

2. Selected members were matched to their respective course based upon the needs of the Air
Force Reserve followed by consideration of the individual’s preferences. Selects may not
negotiate exchanges of schools. If a school change is necessary, it will be at the discretion of
AFR senior leadership with my approval. Selectees and their respective chain of command
should ensure selectee’s availability for their designated schools, including avoidance of
conflicting tours, unless such tours are absolutely mission essential.

3. Alternates will be selected to fill vacant quotas based on needs of the Air Force Reserve.
Officials from HQ ARPC/DPAF will contact the alternate and advise the member of their
selection.

4. The action office for this announcement is HQ ARPC/DPAF, Force Development. They can
be reached by calling the Total Force Service Center at 1-800-525-0102.
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Rank
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj

Maj

Rank

Maj

Rank
Lt Col
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11/20/2020

Name
ALPERT, DAVID M
ANDERSON, ZACHARY LANE
BARNES, LINDSAY ANN
CARR, AUTUMN L
CUMBERWORTH, ADAM JONES
DOHALLOW, TYLER PAUL
DORSEY, ERIC NORMAN
FASSOLD, ERIN L
FROMUTH, MAUREEN ELIZABETH
GASSIE, GABRIEL E
GEMUEND, MELODY STEPHANIE
GOODWIN, MELISSA RENE
HENDRICKSON, BENJAMIN T
HORN, AUSTIN A
KERSTEN, MICHAEL P
KLEIMAN, ANG YU
LOHMEYER, THOMAS P
MARKLEY, JONATHAN I
MARTIN, JOSLON R
MOLLOY, MICHAEL F
PESEK, KASSANDRA STEFANIE
RIVERA, ERICK J
SCOTT, DAVID L
SHIELDS, JEREMY ROBERT
SULLIVAN, DAVID P
SULLIVAN, REBECCA E
SWIGONSKI, SCOTT S

WELLS, STEVEN A

Name

RODRIGUEZ, DAVID

Name
BEACH, CRYSTAL E
BENSON, JOHN F
BEREANO, MARGARET B
BLACK, DAVID J
COOPER, KIRA C
COUMBS, MICHELLE M
FELLOWS, SEAN M
GUNNIN, CAMERON D
JENSEN, KENNETH W
LONG, JAMES E
MASUDA, MICHAEL S

MAY, DANIEL M
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14N
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14N
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11M
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11M

Core ID
38F
1M
32E
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38F
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14N
52R
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718
11M
14N
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IDE Course Selects
Advanced Study of Air Mobility (ASAM)
Air Force Legislative Fellowship (AFLF)
Air Command and Staff College (ACSC)
Air Command and Staff College (ACSC)
Air Command and Staff College (ACSC)
Air Command and Staff College (ACSC)
Army Command & General Staff College (CGSC)
Air Command and Staff College (ACSC)
Air Force Legislative Fellowship (AFLF)
Marine Command & Staff College (MCSC)
Army Command & General Staff College (CGSC)
Air Command and Staff College (ACSC)
Marine Command & Staff College (MCSC)
Air Command and Staff College (ACSC)
Marine Command & Staff College (MCSC)
National Intelligence University (NIU)
Air Command and Staff College (ACSC)
Air Command and Staff College (ACSC)
Army Command & General Staff College (CGSC)
Air Command and Staff College (ACSC)
Air Officer Commanding (AOC)
National Intelligence University (NIU)
Air Command and Staff College (ACSC)
Army Command & General Staff College (CGSC)
Air Command and Staff College (ACSC)
Air Command and Staff College (ACSC)
National Intelligence University (NI1U)

Army Command & General Staff College (CGSC)

ASG Course Select
School of Advanced Air and Space Studies (SAASS)

SDE Course Selects
Army War College (Army WC)
Air War College (AWC)
Dwight D. Eisenhower School for National Security & Resource Strategy
SECDEF Corporate Fellowship
Dwight D. Eisenhower School for National Security & Resource Strategy
Air War College (AWC)
College of Naval Warfare (NVWC)
Air War College (AWC)
Army War College (Army WC)
Harvard National Security Fellowship
College of International Security Affairs (CISA)

College of Information and Cyberspace (CIC)
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Select
Select
Select
Select
Select
Select
Select
Select
Select
Select
Select
Select
Select
Select
Select
Select
Select
Select
Select
Select
Select
Select
Select
Select
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Select

Selection
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Select
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*Alphabetical not by order of merit

Rank
Lt Col
Lt Col
Lt Col
Lt Col
Lt Col
Lt Col
Lt Col

Lt Col

11/20/2020

Name
MEIXELL, JOHN ANDRUS
MIHALKO, BRIAN J
PATRICK, JEREMY A
RAMSEY, JOHN D 1l
RIGONI, MICHAEL J
STINSON, JONATHAN L
THRIFT, ANNKRISTINE H
WILLIAMS, SEAN M
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Cat
ART
IMA
IMA
TRS
AGR
AGR
TRS
TRS

Core ID
11m
17D
1M
11M
63A
38F
14N
11S
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SDE Course Selects
National War College (NWC)
Army War College (Army WC)
Air War College (AWC)
Dwight D. Eisenhower School for National Security & Resource Strategy
College of Naval Warfare (NVWC)
Air War College (AWC)
Joint Advanced Warfighting School (JAWS)
Air War College (AWC)

Selection
Select
Select
Select
Select
Select
Select
Select

Select
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*Alphabetical not by order of merit

Rank
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
Maj
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Maj

Rank
Lt Col
Lt Col
Lt Col
Lt Col
Lt Col
Lt Col
Col

Lt Col
Col

Lt Col
Lt Col
Lt Col

Lt Col

11/20/2020

Name
COST, ROBERT C Il
FARRELL, LAWRENCE F
HARKER, APRIL C
LEONINI, FRANCESCO S
MALKIN, SHANE W
MENDENHALL, GEORGE B
MONTVILLE, KRISTIN JOCHEMS
NEWMAN, ERICA
PHILLIPPI, EMILEE S
PURDIE, STEFANIE ROSE

SHULER, BETH A PERSHING

Name
BRANTLEY, AMY E
CHANG, EARLR
CHETELAT, STEVEN M
HAHN, STEPHANIE M
HARD, BRIAN LEWIS
IHLENFELD, MATTHEW J
IZUCHUKWU, IFEOMA S
KOVACIC, JOSHUA D
LAMBE, SEAN ROBERT
MONTANA, RICARDO C
NUTZ, JEREMY D
STRINGER, DANIELLE M

WHITE, ELISABETH K
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IMA
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TRS
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IMA
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TRS
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14N
63A
38F
14N
1M
13S
14N
15A
14N
128
38F

Core ID
38F
14N
17D
14N
13B
11M
44M
32E
31P
13D
13S
14N
63A
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IDE Alternate
IDE Alternate
IDE Alternate
IDE Alternate
IDE Alternate
IDE Alternate
IDE Alternate
IDE Alternate
IDE Alternate
IDE Alternate

IDE Alternate

SDE Alternate
SDE Alternate
SDE Alternate
SDE Alternate
SDE Alternate
SDE Alternate
SDE Alternate
SDE Alternate
SDE Alternate
SDE Alternate
SDE Alternate
SDE Alternate

SDE Alternate
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SDE Course Selects

SDE Course Selects
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Alternate
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Alternate

Alternate

Selection
Alternate
Alternate
Alternate
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Alternate
Alternate

Alternate
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